STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 26 February 2015 to appoint Toby Dennis, Esquire, to be Lord-Lieutenant of and in the County of Lincolshire. C I P Denver (2295577)

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace. London S.W.1.

3 March 2015

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to give orders for the following appointment to the Royal Victorian Order:

CVO

To be a Commander:

Rear Admiral Simon Paul WILLIAMS; on relinquishment of the appointment of Defence Services Secretary.

(To be dated 25 February 2015)

(2295576)

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

3 March 2015

THE QUEEN has directed that the appointment of Rolf HARRIS to be a Commander of the Civil Division of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, dated 17 June 2006, shall be cancelled and annulled and that his name shall be erased from the Register of the said Order. (2295581)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

ALTERNET LTD

04621917

Registered office: 601 High Road Leytonstone, London, E11 4PA Principal trading address: 5 Cardiff Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator of the above-named Company intend to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured, non-preferential Creditors within the period of 2 months from 2 April 2015. Those Creditors who have not yet proved their debts are required, on or before 2 April 2015, to submit their proof of debt to the Liquidator, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from this Dividend and is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the First and Final Dividend or any other Dividend declared, before his debt is proved.

The Liquidator Hariinder Johal. or the case administrator Amrital Johal can be contacted at 601 High Road Leytonstone London E11 4PA, tel: 020 8556 2888 or email: info@ashcrofts.net

Dated this 26 February 2015

Hariinder Johal LIQUIDATOR

(2295604)

CREATIVE THEATRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered office: Pearl Assurance House, 319 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8LY

Principal Trading Address: The Granary, 9 Fyfield Grange, Willingale,

Ongar, Essex, CM5 0FE

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 27 March 2015, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, David Rubin (IP No 2591), of David Rubin & Partners, Pearl Assurance House, 319 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8LY, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 27 March 2015.

David Rubin was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 7 November 2014. Further information on this case is available from the offices of David Rubin & Partners or alternatively Danielle Dantis may be contacted on telephone number 020 8343 5900.

David Rubin, Liquidator

27 February 2015

(2295586)

In the St Albans County Court

No 2671 of 2008

CREEKSIDE LIMITED

05142228

Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Principal Trading Address: Initial House, 150 Field End Road,

Eastcote, Pinner, Middlesex HA5 1SD

The Liquidator, Martin G Ellis (IP No. 8687), Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU, intends to make a distribution to creditors within 4 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first and final dividend.

The last date for proving is 25 March 2015.

Date of appointment: 2 December 2008.

Further details contact: Email: Iain.D.MacLeod@uk.gt.com or Tel: 0117 305 7644. Alternative contact: Daniel R Ott.

Martin G Ellis, Liquidator

27 February 2015

(2295599)

FOODHOUSE (U.K.) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Trading Name: Food Distributor and Wholesaler

Registered office: 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA Principal trading address: Paul Anthony House, 724 Holloway Road, London N19 3JD

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the above named company within a period of two months from the last date for proving.

Last date of proving: 7 April 2015

Creditors who have not already done so are required to send their proofs of debt to the Liquidator on or before the last date for proving and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary.

Any creditor who fails to prove their debt on or before the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend.

Further Details: Samantha George, sam@aljuk.com, 020 8370 7250 ΙP Koumettou, number: 002240, AlexanderLawsonJacobs, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA. Telephone no: 0208 370 7250. Date of Appointment: 1 October 2014 (2295585)

POMEROY PRESSROOM PRODUCTS LIMITED

01725990

Previous Name of Company: Starplayer Limited

Registered office: c/o Smith & Williamson LLP, Portwall Place, Portwall Lane, Bristol BS1 6NA

Principal Trading Address: Crucible Close, Mushet Industrial Park, Coleford, Gloucestershire, GL16 8RE